
Monroe A. Miller, Jr.
2200 Camp Branch Road
Waynesville, NC  28786
January 26, 2023

Subject: Release of past County Commission Closed Minutes sessions.

The last time released closed minutes were posted was way back in 2018.

Subject: Request for Public Information - Haywood County Commissioners Closed Session minutes
Date: Mon, 23 Jan 2023 09:37:18 -0500
From: Monroe Miller
To: Amy S t evens  <Amy.S t evens@haywoodcountync .gov> ,  T r acy  Coward

<TracyKevinCoward@yahoo.com>, Kris Boyd <Kris.Boyd@haywoodcountync.gov>
CC: Bryant Morehead <bryant.morehead@haywoodcountync.gov>, Joey Webb

<joey.webb@haywoodcountync.gov>, Frank Queen <Frank.Queen@haywoodcountync.gov>,
J e n n i f e r  B e s t  < j e n n i f e r . b e s t @ h a y w o o d c o u n t y n c . g o v > ,  T e r r y  R a m e y
<terry.ramey@haywoodcountync.gov>, Tommy Long <Tommy.Long@haywoodcountync.gov>,
Brandon Rogers <brandon.rogers@haywoodcountync.gov>,  Scot t  McLeod
<info@smokymountainnews.com>, Greg Boothroyd <ads@smokymountainnews.com>, Kyle
Perrotti <kyle.p@smokymountainnews.com>, Vicki Hyatt <vhyatt@themountaineer.com>, Becky
Johnson <bjohnson@themountaineer.com>

Ms. Stevens and Ms. Wells,

It's been over four (4) years since Haywood County Commissioners have voluntarily released closed session
minutes.  I had to request the last batch.  See on www.haywoodtp.net...

Released Minutes from Haywood County Commissioners Closed Sessions, from 11/16/15 - 11/19/18.
12/18/2018...

Therefore, I am requesting all closed minutes to be released from 12/18/2018 through to the current date,
1/23/2023.

Thank you,

Monroe A. Miller, Jr.

Surprisingly, I received a prompt response.  
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Subject: RE: Request for Public Information - Haywood County Commissioners Closed Session minutes
Date: Wed, 25 Jan 2023 17:19:18 +0000
From: Amy L. Stevens <Amy.Stevens@haywoodcountync.gov>
To: Monroe Miller
CC: Bryant Morehead <Bryant.Morehead@haywoodcountync.gov>, Kris Boyd

<Kris.Boyd@haywoodcountync.gov>, Frank Queen <Frank.Queen@haywoodcountync.gov>, Tracy
Wells <Tracy.Wells@haywoodcountync.gov>

Good Afternoon, Mr. Miller:

The full BOC is blind copied on this message. Attached find the closed session minutes that have been
approved for release within the time period requested.  This concludes the county’s response to this request.

Amy L. Stevens, Clerk to Board of County Commissioners
Haywood County Administration

The response was in four (4) parts, and appear to contain incrementally released minutes on about a one year
schedule.  So, that explains why in the release minutes from 2022, you see a release of something that
happened in 2012.  Note that God Knows What is still secret, like nothing about the lawsuit filed against the
county by Doyle Sutton, for example.  It is interesting to note that when reviewing these released minutes,
the Center of the Universe during these meetings is the perpetual and everlasting David Francis.

This post represents what I call Part 1 of 5, with Parts 2-5 being the pdf files of the released documents.

Monroe A. Miller, Jr.
Haywood County Taxpayer.
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